March 17, 2026     Council awards Contract to winning proposer 

June 22, 2026     Educate Customer Base to Changes Begins 

August 3, 2026     New Contract Service Period begins 

D. IMPORTANT INFORMATION TO PROPOSERS 

• The CITY estimates approximately five thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine (5839) total residential 

units. This does not include duplex/4 plex or apartments which are deemed commercial accounts by 
CITY. 

• Current Rate to Contractor for service is $28.07 per home, net to Contractor. (City collects a 10% 
Franchise Fee and Sales Tax and returns $28.07 to Contractor from the total residential bill).